
Art House  
Open Studios   
15th, 16th, 29th  
& 30th June 2024

www.ArtsRichmond.org.uk

Explore the 
work of local 

visual artists at 
venues across 

Richmond upon 
Thames

@ArtsRichmondUK

Free 
Admission



Our Art House Open Studios festival is a chance for artists and 
craftspeople across Richmond upon Thames to open their homes, 
studios and community venues to members of the public. 
This is your opportunity to visit creative spaces all across the 
borough, connecting with the artists themselves to browse, chat and 
explore.

Venue is accessible

Dogs are welcome

Small children are welcome

Venue will host talks or demonstrations; visit 
ArtsRichmond.org.uk/Art-House-Open-Studios 
for more information

Each venue taking part in the festival is free to visit, and all venues 
are listed in this brochure along with the days they are open. You 
can use the following key to find out more about each venue:

Welcome

This year the festival will take place over two weekends in June: 
15th & 16th, plus 29th & 30th. Venues will be open 11am - 5pm.

Dates & Times

Venues

You can find a full index of artists taking part in the festival, along 
with their venue numbers, at the back of this brochure. We have 
also grouped artists by art form if there is something in particular 
you’re interested in.

Artists

If you’re coming from further afield, neighbourhoods across the 
borough can all be reached via mainline stations from Waterloo or 
Clapham Junction. The District Line and London Overground both 
terminate in Richmond, and you can continue your adventure on 
foot, by bus, boat or bike.
More information at visitrichmond.co.uk/plan-your-visit

Travelling

Contents
Barnes, East Sheen, Kew & Mortlake

Hamptons, Fulwell & Teddington

Richmond & Ham

St Margarets, Twickenham & Whitton

Artist by Name & Venue Number

Artist by Art Form

3

6

12

16

23

25



David Walser 
Oakgates, 45 Lonsdale Road, SW13 9JR
Watercolours; mainly local river views, Hammersmith 
Bridge and Barnes Railway.

www.davidwalser.com 
david@45oakgates.co.uk 
07720 320 358

Barnes, East Sheen, Kew & 
Mortlake
Artists are listed alphabetically by forename

3

15th and 16th June

1

1

Map provided for illustrative purposes.  
Please double check addresses for individual venues.

2

3 4

5
6

Kate Hilton 
Unit 2, Sheen Stables, East Sheen, SW14 8AE
Vibrant jewellery, homewares and abstract painting.

Instagram: @neon_thread2022 
youwhocreate@gmail.com 
07976 381 655

15th, 16th, 29th & 30th June

2

Katie Robins 
39 Ennerdale Road, Kew, TW9 3PE
Painter in oils, acrylic and other media, with a love of 
colour & light, finding inspiration in nature.  

Instagram: @katierobinsart 
https://katierobins.wixsite.com/artist 
katie.robins@mac.com | 07770 847 368

15th and 16th June

3

8
Kew Studio Resident Artists and Printmakers

Kew Studio, 270 Sandycombe Road, TW9 3NP
Painting, drawing, embroidery & original printmaking by our 
resident artists and printmakers.

Instagram: @kew_art_studio 
https://kewstudio.org/ 
enquiries@kewstudio.org

29th and 30th June

4

7



Kira Behnert 
9 Richmond Park Road, SW14 8JU
Inspired by contrasts in life, I create abstract large colourful 
paintings ‘interval-ed’ with meditative monochrome works. 

Instagram: @kirabehnert_art 
www.kirabehnert-art.com 
kbsrichmond@hotmail.com | 07738 059 559

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

Lucina S. Della Rocca 
104 St Leonards Road, East Sheen, SW14 7NE
Intuitive realism: the juxtaposition of seen and unseen 
worlds; nature, vision.

www.artlucina.com 
sudhira@sudhira.net 
07531 203 646
15th and 16th June

6

5 Hamptons, Fulwell & 
Teddington
Artists are listed alphabetically by forename

Map provided for illustrative purposes.  
Please double check addresses for individual venues.

11

12

13

14
15

16
17

18

19

20
21

22

9

10

23

6

Paul Wuensche 
49 Lonsdale Road, Barnes, SW13 9JR
Oil paintings of Venice and Barnes (Hammersmith Bridge 
and the river).

www.paulwuensche.com 
paul@paulwuensche.com | 07789 492 313 
Instagram: @paul_wuensche

15th and 16th June

7

Rama Singh 
46 Hertford Avenue, East Sheen, SW14 8EQ
Paintings capturing the harmony of colour & the luminosity 
of an environment. A range of subjects, mainly abstract.

www.rsingh.artweb.com 
ramasingh_uk@yahoo.com  
07818 519 394

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

8



Carmela Kantorowicz and Felicity Swan 
62 Clarence Road, Teddington, TW11 0BW 
Functional stoneware & one-off decorative raku work, with 
colourful expressionist oil paintings & drawings on paper.

carmela.kan@btinternet.com | felicity@felicityswan.com 
07773 104 867 | www.felicityswan.com 
Instagram: @carmelakantorowicz and @felicityswanart

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

9

10

11

12
Four Winds Artists 
Four Winds, Taggs Island, Hampton, TW12 2HA 
Three artists creating images of mainly landscapes, 
nature & still life. Visit the houseboat for reasonably priced 
artworks & cards.

cathy@hurley.f9.co.uk | joannalindsey@hotmail.com | 
sloan_carol@hotmail.com | 020 3509 1187 
IG: @4windsart | @jojacksonphotos �| @cathy_hurley_art

29th and 30th June

Chris Rowe 
192 Fulmer Close, Hampton, TW12 3YP
Contemporary landscapes in oils.

www.chrisrowepaintings.com 
cmprowe@yahoo.co.uk 
07817 520 132

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

Di Phelps-Lister 
3 Begonia Place, Hampton, TW12 3RD 
Abstract and figurative landscape paintings inspired by the 
world around us.

diphelpslister@yahoo.co.uk 
07951 284 451 
Instagram: @diphelpslisterpainter

29th and 30th June

Helen Hayhoe 
61 Winchendon Road, Teddington, TW11 0SU
Local plein air drawings, paintings and cards

Helen@hayhoe.net 
Instagram: @ Helenhayhoe_art 
07947 041 535

29th and 30th June

13

14

15

16

Ian Butcher 
36 Udney Park Road, Teddington, TW11 9BG
I make 3D collages from images which I print, cut out & 
layer to form three dimensional illusions.

www.ib3dcollage.co.uk 
ianbutcher36@gmail.com 
Instagram: @ian3dcollage

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

Ikuko Danby, Kazuko Battocchi & Lisa Omura 
6 Blackmores Grove, Teddington, TW11 9AF
Abstract mixed media painting, drawing & collage, thrown 
& hand-built pottery with playful decoration, metal relief 
painting & mobile works.

IG: @ikukoadanby | @kazukopottery | @lisa_omura 
www.ikukodanby.co.uk | 07813 799 975

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

Karen Iredale Lucas Art Group 
106 Atbara Road, Teddington, TW11 9PD 
Watercolour, oil & acrylic paintings, pastels & drawings at 
reasonable prices. Refreshments. Artists: Susie Carson, 
Karen Clark, Robert Lafon, Rachel Malka, Pauline Moore, 
Jill Papworth, Jackie Pearson, Evelyn Richardson, Jane 
Stewart, David Wilson.

www.kareniredalelucas.com | k.iredale@blueyonder.co.uk 
07786 937 489 | Instagram: @KarenIredaleLucas

29th and 30th June



Kevin Chapman Art Studio 
Unit 2, Ground Floor, Constables Boathouses, Rear of 
15 Thames Street, Hampton, TW12 2EW
A beautiful studio beside the Thames, an exhibition of 
varied artworks by talented amateurs and professionals.

chapman333@btinternet.com 
020 8783 1616

29th and 30th June

17

18

19

20

Kitty Wass 
Gresford Lodge, 52 Somerset Road, TW11 8RX
Magic Realism. Paintings from imagination and 
observation, plus jewellery.

www.kittywass.co.uk 
kitty.wass.52@gmail.com | 07771 516 853 
Instagram: @kitty.wass

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

Mark Vellacott, Peter Swann, Roz Fletcher, 
Mark Owen, Sophie Coe and Alex Lidagovsky 
The Beach Gallery, 197 Waldegrave Road, TW11 8LX 
Group exhibition of oil and mixed media paintings, tintype 
portrait photography, ceramics, and portrait sculpture.

www.the-beach.uk 
mark@the-beach.uk | 07982 857 488 
Instagram: @the.beach.gallery

Tracy Florance and Friends 
23 Church Street, Hampton, TW12 2EB 
Contemporary photography by Tracy Florance, ceramics 
by Sally Dorrity, silver and wood art by Rodney Gale.  
Poetry in the garden Sunday 30th June.

www.tflorancephotography.co.uk 
tracy.florance@btinternet.com 
07718 384 842 
Instagram: @tracy.florance

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

21

22

23

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

Lucy Tamar Payne 
12 Langham Road, Teddington, TW11 9HQ
Landscapes exploring colour & semi-abstraction; with work 
shown at the RA Summer Exhibition & The Other Art Fair.

tamarpayne@gmail.com 
07951 495 875 
Instagram: @tamarpayneart

15th and 16th June

Michael Hanrahan 
12 Buckingham Road, Hampton, TW12 3JA
I paint abstract and stencil paintings on canvas using 
acrylic paint.

www.stigysart.co.uk 
stigysart@gmail.com | 07388 017 749 
Instagram: @stigysart

29th and 30th June

Prill Hinckley 
115 Burtons Road, Hampton Hill, TW12 1DL
Watercolour & oil paintings, mainly flowers, land & 
seascapes. Bold & exhilarating, or peaceful & calming.

p.m.hinckley@me.com 
020 8979 0528 
Instagram: @prillspaintings

15th and 16th June

10



Original, small scale affordable artwork from a fantastic 
range of artists, free worldwide delivery included.

Richmond & Ham
Artists are listed alphabetically by forename

12

Map provided for illustrative purposes.  
Please double check addresses for individual venues.

28

29

3031

25

26

27
24



Claudia Moretti 
14 Cedar Heights, Richmond, TW10 7AE
An eclectic display of oil paintings; en plein air in local 
areas, still life & abstract works. Sculptural work & pottery. 

claudiaalexmoretti@gmail.com 
07539 911 597 
Instagram: @claudiamoretti_artist

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

James Cowan 
10 Charlotte Square, Richmond, TW10 6JE 
My work consists of paintings and prints of New York and 
London, plus videos of the making of these artworks. 

www.jamescowanart.co.uk 
jscowan@blueyonder.co.uk | 020 8255 8868 
Instagram: @j.cowan

Judith North & Kate Proudman 
One Paved Court Studio, 1 Paved Court, TW9 1LZ 
New work, comprising oil paintings, watercolour sketches 
and collages.

www.judithnorth.co.uk / www.kateproudman.co.uk 
020 8408 2139 
Instagram: @juenorth and @katprou_art

29th and 30th June

25

26

27

28

29th and 30th June

Laura Parker 
46 Kings Road, Richmond, TW10 6NW
Multi-layered, colourful paintings inspired by nature, in 
particular water - above, below and reflections in it.

www.lauraparkerart.com 
hello@lauraparkerart.com | 07808 770 413 
Instagram: @lauraparker_uk

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

Simon Klein 
1A Cambrian Road, Richmond, TW10 6JQ 
Oil paintings, oil pastels and drawings. Imaginative 
figurative work. Member of the pastel society.

www.simonklein.co.uk 
simon.klein9@gmail.com | 020 8287 0668 
Instagram: @simonklein3

29

30

31

29th and 30th June

Sam Freeman 
8 Alton Road, Richmond, TW9 1UJ 
Graphic design cards and framed prints.

https://samspeopleprints.etsy.com 
samspeopleprints@gmail.com | 07780 472 763 
Instagram: @samspeopleprints

29th and 30th June

The Cambrian Centre 
Caplan Court, 1 Grove Road, Richmond, TW10 6SN 
Displaying the work of our popular & talented drawing 
group, plus a special exhibition of papier mache sculptures 
from the Cambrian Papier machista group.

www.cambriancentre.org 
manager@cambriancentre.org | 020 8948 3351 
Instagram: @cambriancentre

29th and 30th June

Andrew Ferguson 
Flat 3, Clearwater House, Grosvenor Road, TW10 6PB
Woodcut prints and drawings of Richmond and the British 
landscape.

www.rolandgoslettgallery.co.uk  
andrewjmferguson@gmail.com 
07771 714 530

29th and 30th June

24



St Margarets, Twickenham  
& Whitton
Artists are listed alphabetically by forename

16

Map provided for illustrative purposes.  
Please double check addresses for individual venues.

37

38

40 42

43

44 45

46 36

47 48

49

50
323334

A joint exhibition by Doris Ernst & Buffy Kimm
OnePaved Court, Richmond upon Thames TW9 1LZ

Open every day 12 pm– 6 pm, 4th–16th June
onepavedcourt.co.uk •whitenoiseprojects.co.uk

R e p e t i t i o n
M e D i t A t i o n

Ad final_Layout 1  10/04/2024  08:31  Page 1

OnePaved Court, Richmond upon Thames TW9 1LZ
Open every day 12 pm– 6 pm, 18th–30th June
onepavedcourt.co.uk •whitenoiseprojects.co.uk

Possible 
Impossibilities

Hanna ten Doornkaat + Shiba Huizer

Chromatic Journey
Jennifer Talbot

Hanna Ad ideas_Layout 1  10/04/2024  08:41  Page 1

35 41
39



Art & Soul 
St Mary’s Church, Church Street, TW1 3DT
Group exhibition. Art & Soul celebrate emotional & mental 
wellbeing through the arts. All proceeds directly to artists.

www.artandsoul.org.uk 
info@artandsoul.org.uk | 020 8744 2693 
Instagram: @artandsoulorg

29th and 30th June

Caroline Gallop 
19 Clifden Road, Twickenham, TW1 4LU
Landscapes, plein-air, oils, watercolour, collage, and life 
drawing and painting.

caroline.gallop@hotmail.com 
020 8892 2247 
Instagram:@carolinegalloppaints

29th and 30th June

Denise Heard 
63 May Road, Twickenham, TW2 6RJ 
Contemporary portrait & figurative art, rooted in the human 
figure, a celebration of colour & shape.

www.deniseheard.com 
djackheard@gmail.com | 07921 810 688 
Instagram: @deniseheard4

32

33

34

35

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

Eel Pie Island Artists 
Eelpie Island, Twickenham, TW1 3DY
An eclectic collection of artists using a variety of media. 

www.eelpieislandartists.co.uk 
Instagram: @eelpieislandartists

29th and 30th June

Ian Sidaway RI 
Pembridge Cottage, 10 Strawberry Hill Road, TW1 4PT 
Landscape drawings and paintings of the UK and abroad.

Iansidaway@blueyonder.co.uk 
020 8287 8993 
Instagram: @isidaway

Colne Road Studios 
100 Colne Road, Twickenham, TW2 6QE 
Prints, works on paper, colour rich paintings, low relief and 
3D sculpture, mixed media and photography.

www.colneroadstudios.co.uk 
info@whettonandgrosch.co.uk | 020 8893 3660 
Instagram: @colneroadstudios

29th and 30th June

36

38

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

FAAM Gallery - Adnan Mosallaei 
131 Percy Road, Whitton, TW2 6HT
Oil and watercolour paintings - landscapes, flowers and 
abstracts.

www.faamgallery.com | www.adnanmosalaei.com 
amir@faamgallery.com | 020 3632 1468 
Instagram: @faamgallery

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

37

Jenny Trattles 
42 Heathfield South, Twickenham, TW2 7SS
Colourful watercolour & mixed media paintings, collage, 
scraperboard & screen monoprints of plants, flowers & 
landscapes. Also greetings cards.

jennytrattles@tiscali.co.uk 
Instagram: @trattlesjenny

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

39



44
Pat Harvey and Gordana Ilic IRPS 
21 Cranebrook, Manor Road, Twickenham, TW2 5DJ
Pat Harvey is a watercolourist. Her paintings invest 
everyday objects with an air of the extraordinary.

www.patharvey.co.uk 
patkayharvey@talktalk.net 
020 3643 6227

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

Penny Vickers and Peter Babb 
25 Norman Avenue, Twickenham, TW1 2LY
Landscape and still-life paintings in watercolour and pastel. 
Stoneware ceramics and cat-textiles.

www.strawberriesandworms.home.blog  
pennyvickers@hotmail.com | petersbabb@talktalk.net 
020 8892 9212 | Instagram: @strawberriesandworms

15th and 16th June

45

Rachel Labovitch 
7 Poulett Gardens, Twickenham, TW1 4QS
My work is in painting and drawing, attempting to capture 
the essence of people, surroundings and their objects.

rachel.labovitch@gmail.com 
07944 911 598 
Instagram: @rachel.labovitch

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

46	

Radha Reddy 
241 St Margaret’s Road, Twickenham, TW1 1ND
Experience the JOY OF BEING through portraits – a 
celebration of femininity in every brush stroke.

radhareddy8@gmail.com 
07827 567 670 
Instagram: @radhareddyportraits

29th and 30th June

47

42
Liz Varrall & Rosie Turner 
2 Arlington Road, Twickenham, TW1 2BG 
Liz: Original hand printed screenprints.  
Rosie: Hand built & thrown porcelain & stoneware 
ceramics.

liz@lizvarrall.com | rosienturner@gmail.com 
07845 196 550 
Instagram: @lizvarrall | @rosienturner

15th, 16th, 29th and 30th June

43
Marika Gillman 
205 Stanley Road, Twickenham, TW2 5NW 
An original eclectic collection of hand-built and wheel-
thrown ceramics in a range of gorgeous glazes.

marikamakes@gmail.com 
07415 857 282 
Instagram: @marika.makes

15th and 16th June

Jules McDonald 
6 Candler Mews, Twickenham, TW1 3JF
Mixed media, abstract landscape and portrait artist. Prints 
and original artworks.

Julesmcdonaldart.com   
jamarts@mac.com |  07947 582 773  
Instagram: @julesmcd_art

29th and 30th June

41	

JL Maxcy 
79 Kenley Road, Twickenham, TW1 1JT
Painter interested in the psychology of human connection 
& personality, & how ‘time’ and ‘place’ affect individuals & 
their relationships.

www.jlmaxcy.com 
Instagram: @jlmaxcyart

15th and 16th June

40



Tracy Ferriss 
127 Fulwell Park Avenue, Twickenham, TW2 5HG
I use pastel & pencil for a variety of subjects including life 
drawing & portraits. I also make mosaic collages made 
with paper taken from old magazines.

www.earthyhealthy.com 
tferriss@yahoo.co.uk | 020 8894 4518

29th and 30th June

50

Sylvie Freullet 
49 Longford Road, Whitton, TW2 6EB
Original porcelain butterfly vessels, hand painted 
earthenware dishes, earrings & necklaces, acrylic paintings 
& mixed media crafts.

sylvie.freullet@yahoo.com 
07904 605 092

15th and 16th June

49	

48
Sue Charteris 
33 Ailsa Road, Twickenham, TW1 1QJ
Sculptural ceramics inspired by landscape as well as 
saggar and pit-fired works.

suecharteris@icloud.com 
07703 188 748 
Instagram: @suecstudio33

29th and 30th June



Judith North and Kate Proudman		            27
Jules McDonald				              41
Karen Iredale Lucas Art Group		            16
Kate Hilton					                 2
Katie Robins					                 3
Kevin Chapman Art Studio			             17
Kew Studio Resident Artists and Printmakers	            4
Kira Behnert					                 5
Kitty Wass					               18
Laura Parker					               28
Liz Varrall and Rosie Turner			             42
Lucina S. Della Rocca				               6
Lucy Tamar Payne				              19
Marika Gillman					              43
Mark Vellacott, Peter Swann, Roz Fletcher,  
Mark Owen, Sophie Coe, Alex Lidagovsky	           20
Michael Hanrahan				              21
Pat Harvey & Gordana Ilic			             44
Paul Wuensche				                7
Penny Vickers and Peter Babb		            45
Prill Hinckley					               22
Rachel Labovitch				              46
Radha Reddy					               47
Rama Singh					                8
Sam Freeman					               29
Simon Klein					               30
Sue Charteris					               48
Sylvie Freullet 					              49
The Cambrian Centre	             	 		            31
Tracy Ferriss					               50
Tracy Florance	 and Friends			             23

Artists by Name & Venue Number
Barnes, East Sheen, Kew & Mortlake

Hamptons, Fulwell & Teddington

Richmond & Ham

St Margarets, Twickenham & Whitton

3

6

12

16

Andrew Ferguson				              24
Art and Soul					               32
Carmela Kantorowicz and Felicity Swan	             9
Caroline Gallop				              33
Chris Rowe					               10
Claudia Moretti				              25
Colne Road Studios				              34
David Walser					                1
Denise Heard					               35
Di Phelps-Lister				              11
Eel Pie Island Artists				              36
FAAM Gallery - Adnan Mosallaei		            37
Four Winds Artists				              12
Helen Hayhoe					               13
Ian Butcher					               14
Ian Sidaway RI					              38
Ikuko Danby, Kazuko Battocchi & Lisa Omura          15
James Cowan					               26
Jenny Trattles					               39
JL Maxcy					               40 24



Artists by Art Form
Ceramics
•	 Carmela Kantorowicz & Felicity Swan
•	 Claudia Moretti
•	 Eel Pie Island Artists
•	 �Ikuko Danby, Kazuko Battocchi & Lisa 

Omura
•	 Katie Robins
•	 Liz Varrall and Rosie Turner
•	 Marika Gillman
•	 �Mark Vellacott, Peter Swann, Roz 

Fletcher, Mark Owen, Sophie Coe, Alex 
Lidagovsky

•	 Penny Vickers and Peter Babb
•	 Sue Charteris
•	 Tracy Florance and Friends

Jewellery
•	 Eel Pie Island Artists
•	 Katie Robins
•	 Kate Hilton
•	 Kitty Wass
•	 Sylvie Freullet
•	 Tracy Florance and Friends

Metal Work
•	 Colne Road Studios
•	 �Ikuko Danby, Kazuko Battocchi & Lisa 

Omura 
•	 Tracy Florance and Friends

Painting, Drawing, Printmaking
•	 Andrew Ferguson
•	 Art and Soul
•	 Carmela Kantorowicz & Felicity Swan
•	 Caroline Gallop
•	 Christopher Rowe
•	 Claudia Moretti
•	 David Walser
•	 Denise Heard
•	 Di Lister
•	 Eel Pie Island Artists
•	 FAAM Gallery - Adnan Mosallaei
•	 Four Winds Artists
•	 Helen Hayhoe
•	 Ian Sidaway

Photography
•	 Art and Soul
•	 Colne Road Studios
•	 Eel Pie Island Artists
•	 Four Winds Artists
•	 �Mark Vellacott, Peter Swann, Roz 

Fletcher, Mark Owen, Sophie Coe, Alex 
Lidagovsky

•	 Pat Harvey & Gordana Ilic
•	 Tracy Florance and Friends

Sculpture
•	 Colne Road Studios
•	 Eel Pie Island Artists
•	 Lucina S. Della Rocca
•	 �Mark Vellacott, Peter Swann, Roz 

Fletcher, Mark Owen, Sophie Coe, Alex 
Lidagovsky

•	 Sylvie Freullet
•	 The Cambrian Centre

Textiles
•	 Art and Soul
•	 �Kew Studio Resident Artists and 

Printmakers
•	 Penny Vickers and Peter Babb

•	 Ikuko Danby
•	 James Cowan
•	 Jenny Trattles
•	 Jl Maxcy
•	 Judith North & Kate Proudman
•	 Jules McDonald
•	 Karen Iredale Lucas Art Group
•	 Kate Hilton
•	 Katie Robins
•	 Kevin Chapman
•	 �Kew Studio Resident Artists and 

Printmakers
•	 Kira Behnert
•	 Kitty Wass
•	 Laura Parker
•	 Liz Varrall and Rosie Turner
•	 Lucina S. Della Rocca
•	 Lucy Payne
•	 �Mark Vellacott, Peter Swann, Roz 

Fletcher, Mark Owen, Sophie Coe, Alex 
Lidagovsky

•	 Michael Hanrahan
•	 Pat Harvey & Gordana Ilic
•	 Paul Wuensche
•	 Penny Vickers and Peter Babb
•	 Prill Hinckley
•	 Rachel Labovitch
•	 Radha Reddy
•	 Rama Singh
•	 Simon Klein
•	 Sylvie Freullet
•	 The Cambrian Centre
•	 Tracy Ferriss

26

Mixed Media
•	 Art and Soul
•	 Caroline Gallop
•	 Claudia Moretti
•	 Colne Road Studios
•	 Di Lister
•	 Eel Pie Island Artists
•	 Four Winds Artists
•	 Ian Butcher
•	 �Ikuko Danby, Kazuko Battocchi & Lisa 

Omura
•	 Jenny Trattles
•	 Jules McDonald
•	 Katie Robins
•	 Kevin Chapman
•	 Laura Parker
•	 Lucina S. Della Rocca
•	 �Mark Vellacott, Peter Swann, Roz 

Fletcher, Mark Owen, Sophie Coe, Alex 
Lidagovsky

•	 Sylvie Freullet

Cartoons & Caricatures
•	 Eel Pie Island Artists

Digital
•	 James Cowan
•	 Jl Maxcy
•	 Sam Freeman



With thanks to London Borough 
of Richmond upon Thames for 
their support.

Arts Richmond is a voluntary 
organisation and independent 
charity supporting arts and 
culture across the borough of 
Richmond upon Thames. For 
further information, visit:  
www.ArtsRichmond.org.uk

Registered Charity in England & 
Wales, No. 251359

Arts Richmond 
Room 21 
ETNA Community Centre 
13 Rosslyn Rd, Twickenham 
TW1 2AR
020 8892 9446  
info@artsrichmond.org.uk


